Kofu Sta. North Gate / Isawa-onsen Sta.~
@m— Kawaguchiko Sta. / Mt.Fuji Sta. Line

Kofu Sta. South Gate / Isawa-onsen Sta.~
— \awaguchiko Sta. / N/“.Fuji Sta. Line

4 Cx1 JR Line
HHHHHH Fujikyu Railway

Conter of
Postal Savings

210 Kawaguchi Post Office
209 Tosenba Ent.

- 206, Kaidenhi
| 3

Route Bus o

iy 4
U,
Dec.-Jan.
ADULT ADULT h s:::;gl;c:’i::
3 OOOVEN 2 800 YEN > i
/4 ’

e . STUDENT *1 STUDENT *1
Mt.Fuji Sta./Kawaguchiko $t¢'1.~ 2,000 v:n 1,800+
Isawa-0Onsen Sta./Kofu Sta.Line

CHILD %2 CHILD 2

1,500 en 1,400 ven

TICKET WINDOWS: Mt Fuji Sta. and Kawaguchiko Sta.
BUS TICKETS OFFICE
Thers wil be no refund orefsing of he purchased ickes,
#1 Kitor hgh schooland igh schoa student >
X2 lementatyschool sudent rom 6 0 12 years o) e

.

o

Mo
e




ROUTZ BUS TIM@ TAOLE [ M o e S 1o

Mt.Fuji Sta. / Kawaguchiko Sta. = Kofu Sta. South Gate / Kofu Sta. North Gate Kofu Sta. South Gate / Kofu Sta. North Gate = Mt.Fuji Sta. / Kawaguchiko Sta.

{mp Operation Days Daily | Dally | Daly | Daily | Dally | Daily | Dally | Daily | Daily | Dally = Daily | Daily | Daly | Daiy rs.ﬂp Operation Days Dally Daily | Daily | Dally = Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily = Daily | Daily | Daily = Daily | Daily
Normber Embarking Koo Stal | Ketu St Kol St Kolu St | Kolu SaS. | Kofu StaS. | Ko S5 Kofu Sta.5 | Koty Sa..|Kotu Sas. | Kot Sas. Koty Stas. Nurmoer Embarking WL Sto. MLFuli . |MALFl So. | MLFul St MLFuSt. |MLFu St. |MLFu St. | ML.Full Sta. ML.Full ta. M1 Full Sta.|MLFull Sta. | MLFuji St Mol Sta. |M1Foli i
110 | MtFujista. 5:50 | 6:30 | 7:00 | 7:30 | 8:00 | 9:00 |10:1012:00 | 14:00|15:30 16:50|17:20 | 18:00 | 18:40 310 | Kofu Sta. North Gate - 70| - | - | - | - |- —-Ds4o — | - |- | -]
105 | Fuji-Q Highland (Route Bus Stop) | 5:53 | 6:34 | 7:04 | 7:34 | 8:04 | 9:04 |10:14|12:04 | 14:04|15:34 16:54|17:24|18:04 18:44 300 | Kofu Sta. South Gate 550 4 |7:40 | 810 | 850 | 9:30 |10:40 11:40| § 15:00|16:00|17:10 18:10|19:10
1| Kawaguchiko ta. 5:57 | 6:38 | 7:08 | 7:38 | 8:08 | 9:08 |10:18 12:08 | 14:08|15:38 16:58|17:28 |18:08 | 18:48 278 | zenkoji 559 4 | 7:49 | 819 | 8559 | 9:39 10:49|11:49| 3 [15:09)16:09|17:19 18:1919:19
207 | Kawaguchiko Museum of At | 6:05 | 6:45 | 7:17 | 7:45 | 8:15 | 9:15 |10:25 12:15 | 14:15|15:45 | 17:05|17:35 18:15 18555 275 | Yamanashi Gakvin University | €:01 | § | 7:51 | 8:21 | 9:01 | 9:41 [10:51(11:51| & |15:11[16:11[17:21 18:21 19:21
210 | Kawaguchi Post Office 6:07 | 6:48 | 7:20 | 7:48 | 8:18 | 9:18 |10:28 12:18|14:18|15:48 17:08|17:38|18:18|18:58 271 | YamanashiEiwa College Ent. | 6:04 7:25 | 7:54 | 8:24 | 9:04 | 9:44 |10:54|11:54 | 13:55 15:14|16:14|17:24 18:24 19:24
214 | Mitsutoge Ent. 6:13 | 6:54 | 7:26 | 7:54 | 8:24 | 9:24 |10:3412:24|14:24|15:54 17:14|17:4418:24|19:04 270 | Koun-wado 6:05  7:26 | 7:55 | 8:25 | 9:05 | 9:45 |10:55 |11:55|13:56 15:1516:15 | 17:25 18:25|19:25
232 | Misaka skiresort 6:19 | 7:00 | 7:32 | 8:00 | 8:30 | 9:30 |10:40 12:30 14:30|16:00 17:20|17:50|18:30 19:10 265 | Isawa-Onsen sta. 613 7:35 | 8:03 | 8:33 | 9:13 | 9:53 |11:03|12:03|14:05 15:23|16:23|17:33 18:33 19:33
234 | Shinden 6:20 | 7:01 801 | 8:31 | 9:31 |10:4112:31|14:31[16:01 17:21|17:51 |18:31 19:11 264 | Isawa-Onsen Sta. Ent. 619 7:41 | 8:09 | 8:39 | 9:19 | 9:59 |11:09|12:09|14:11 15:2916:29 | 17:39 18:39 | 19:39
238 | Juro-bashi v |705| s | 805 835)9:35 10:4512:35 14:35|16:05 17:25[17:5518:35 19:15 262 | Fuefuki High School 621 7:43 | 811 | 841 | 921 [10:01 11:11|12:11[14:13 15:31|16:31 | 17:41 18:41 19:41
246 | Misaka-Golf Course Ent. 6:28 | 7:09 | 7:41 | 8:09 | 8:39 | 9:39 |10:49|12:39|14:39|16:09 17:29|17:59|18:39|19:19 260 | Yamanashi Prefectual Museum | 6:23 | 7:45 | 8:13 | 8:43 | 9:23 |10:03|11:13|12:13|14:15 15:33|16:33|17:43 18:43|19:43
247 | shimokurokoma 6:29 | 7:10 | 7:42 | 8:10 | 8:40 | 9:40 |10:50 12:40|14:40|16:10 17:30|18:00 | 18:40 | 19:20 256 | Misaka Housing Ent. 6:25 7:48 | 8:15 | 8:45  9:25 |10:05 11:15|12:15|14:18 15:35|16:35 | 17:45 18:45 19:45
248 | Togenkyo Park Ent. 6:30 | 7:11 | 7:43 | 811 | 8:41 | 9:41 [10:551 12:4114:41[16:11 17:31[18:01 |18:41 |19:21 249 | Oyama 6:29 7:53 | 8:19 | 8:49 | 9:20 [10:09 |11:19|12:19|14:23 15:39 | 16:39 | 17:49 18:49 | 19:49
249 | Oyama 631 | 7:12 | 7:44 | 812 | 8:42 | 9:42 |10:5212:42|14:42|16:12 17:32|18:02|18:42|19:22 248 | Togenkyo Park Ent. 6:30 7:54 | 8:20 | 8:50 | 9:30 [10:1011:20 |12:20|14:24 15:40 | 16:40 | 17:50 18:50  19:50
256 | Misaka Housing Ent. 6:34 | 7:17 | 7:48 | 8:17 | 8:47 | 9:47 |10:57 |12:47 | 14:47|16:17 17:37|18:07 | 18:4719:27 247 | shimokurokoma 631 7:55 | 8:21 | 851 | 9:31 [10:11]11:21 |12:21|14:25 15:41|16:41 | 17:51 18:51 |19:51
260 | Yamanashi Prefectual Museum | 6:37 | 7:20 | 7:51 | 8:20 | 8:50 | 9:50 | 11:00 12:50 |14:50|16:20 17:4018:10 |18:50 19:30 246 | Misaka-Golf Course Ent. 632 7:56 | 8:22 | 852 | 9:32 [10:1211:22|12:22|14:26 15:42|16:42 | 17:52 18:52 | 19:52
262 | Fuefuki High School 6:39 | 7:22 | 7553 | 8:22 | 8552 | 9:52 [11:02[12:52 | 14:52|16:22 17:42[18:12[18:552[19:32 238 | Juro-bashi 637 4 |827|857 | 937 [10:1711:27|12:27| 3 |15:47|16:47|17:57 18:57 | 19:57
264 | Isawa-Onsen Sta. Ent. 6:41 | 7:26 | 7:56 | 8:26 | 8:56 | 9:56 |11:06 12:56 |14:56|16:26 17:46(18:16|18:56 19:36 234 | Shinden 6:43 805 | 8:33 | 9:03 | 9:43 [10:23 11:33|12:33|14:35 15:53 | 16:53 | 18:03 19:03 | 20:03
265 | Isawa-Onsen Sta. 6:46 | 7:31 | 801 | 8:31 | 9:01 [10:01|11:1113:01 | 15:01[16:31 17:51|18:21 |19:01 19:41 232 | Misaka skiresort 6:45 807 | 8:35 | 9:05 | 9:45 [10:25 |11:35 |12:35|14:37 1555 | 16:55 | 18:05 19:05 | 20:05
270 | Koun-wado 6:53 | 7:40 | 8:09 | 8:40 | 9:10 |10:10|11:20 13:10 15:10|16:40 18:00|18:30|19:10 19:50 214 | Mitsutoge Ent. 652 813|842 | 912 | 9552 [10:32 11:42|12:42|14:43 16:02|17:02 | 18:12 19:12|20:12
271 | Yamanashi Ewa College Ent. | 6:54 | 7:41 | 8:10 | 8:41 | 9:11 [10:11[11:21]13:11 15:11[16:41 18:0118:3119:11 19551 210 | Kawaguchi Post Office 6:58 818 | 8:48 | 9:18 | 9:58 |10:3811:48|12:48|14:48 16:08|17:08 | 18:18 19:18 20:18
275 | Yamanashi Gakuin University 4 |7:45| 3 | 845 | 915 [10:15(11:25 13:15|15:15|16:45 18:05|18:35|19:15 19:55 207 | Kawaguchiko Museumof At | 7:00 8:20 | 8:50 | 9:20 10:00|10:40|11:50|12:50|14:50 16:10|17:10|18:20 19:20 20:20
278 | zenkoji 4 |[748 | 3 | 848|918 |10:18/11:28 13:18 15:18|16:48 18:08|18:38|19:18 19:58 1| Kawaguchiko Sta. 7:08  8:29 | 8:58 | 9:28 |10:08|10:48 |11:58 | 12:58|14:59 16:18 |17:18 | 18:28 19:28 | 20:28
300 | Kofu Sta. South Gate 4 |800| 3 |9:00 9:30 |10:30|11:40 13:30 15:30|17:00 18:20|18:5019:30 20:10 105 | Fuji-Q Highland (Route Bus Stop) | 7:13 ' 8:33 | 9:03 | 9:33 |10:13|10:53 |12:03 | 13:03 | 15:03 16:23 |17:23 | 18:33 19:33|20:33
310 | Kolu Sta. North Gate. 713 — Jess| - | - [ - [ - - [ -[-T-]-]-71- 110 | MtFujiSta. 7:20 | 8:37 | 9:10 | 9:40 [10:20/11:0012:10/13:10/15:07 16:30|17:30 | 18:40 19:40 | 20:40

Mt.Fuji Sta. (No.4 Bus stop) Kawaguchiko Sta. (No.5 Bus stop) Kofu Sta.South Gate (No.5 Bus stop) @ Arrival time may be delayed due to traffic. @The buses from Kofu Sta. north exit go through Kawaguchiko
RERSE, bridge, Misaka bypass and Kofu bypass.@There will be no refund or reissuing of the purchased tickets.
—awoghose. D ao
- ke motosko QD MR i o 5 T —
sningen i) o]
Gy 3

B ovesuento e — Head office & 0555-72-6877 (*i!a") Kofu Office & 055-232-3666 (“s")




